PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

CIRCUIT RED BULL RING
10 - 12 APRIL 2025

GROUP GT3 CUP PRIVATE PRACTICE 1

RANKING BY CLASS

# DRIVER TEAM Car GAP1st GAPPrev  BESTTIME  Onlap IdealLap
Class: 1

17 5 HEGGLIN Peter Fach Auto Tech & 992GT3Cup 01:32.622 7 01:32.622
2 17 || BERTONELLI Diego The Driving Experiences @ 9926T3Cup 00.356 00.356 01:32.978 10 01:32.791
3 99 YIP Dylan Proton Huber Competition & 9926T3Cup 00.574 00218 01:33.196 14  01:32.757
4 85 GAILLARD Karen* Proton Huber Competition & 9926T3Cup 00.818 00.244 01:33.440 12 01:33.101
5 20 PIDOUX Sébastien Sportec Racing @ 992673Cup 01.112 00294 01:33.734 11 01:33.726
¢ 88 [3 BURKARD Gregor Sportec Racing & 9926T3Cup 01.326 00214 01:33.948 11 01:33.638
721 [E3 ISCHER Ethan Sportec Racing & 9926T3Cup 01.409 00.083 01:34.031 12 01:33.996
g 7 ™ LANGER Christof Fach Auto Tech & 9926T3Cup 01.496 00.087 01:34.118 13 07:34.024
9 16 o= FELBERMAYR Horst Felix The Driving Experiences & 992GT3Cup 01.531 00.035 01:34.153 12 01:33.795
70 23 3 WINKLER Thomas Fach Auto Tech @ 9926T3Cup 02.059 00.528 (01:34.681 9 07:34.472
117 29 E3 MARTIAndreas ANT Performance @ 992673Cup 02.100 00.041  01:34.722 12 01:34.587
2 9 INDERBITZIN Ernst Albert Fach Auto Tech & 9926T3Cup 02.101 00.001 01:34.723 712 01:34.587
12 54 E3 SIFFERT Jérémy Fach Auto Tech & 9926GT3Cup 02.264 00.163 01:34.886 15 01:34.518
14 8 [3 SCHMID Daniel ANT Performance @ 992673Cup 02.525 00.261 01:35.147 13 01:35.033
75 15 [} QUINTIERI Ermanno Omnia Racing & 9926T3Cup 04414 01.889 01:37.036 10 01:37.036
76 95 | ] CARAMUSCIA Christian Omnia Racing & 9926T3Cup 05774 01.360 (01:38.396 6 01:38.179
1714 E3J VON BALLMOOS Daniéle Porsche BSL Racing Team & 9926T3Cup 06.120 00.346 01:38.742 13 01:38.567
78 12 || ] BERETTA Matteo DCV By Ombra Racing & 9926T3Cup - - - 0

79 38 [| ] BARBATI Giuseppe Prima Ghinzani Motorsport & 992GT3Cup - 0
20 45 [ ) SEGRE Matteo Franco DCV By Ombra Racing & 9926T3Cup - 0
21 98 [J GEIGER Richard ANT Performance @ 9926T3Cup - 0

Class: 2
7 37 ™ STENGEL / HERBST - & 991.26T3Cup 01:36.903 13 01:36.575
2 39 ™ GUNTHER Joachim = & 99726T3Cup  00.514 00514 01:37.417 11 01:37.397
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PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

CIRCUIT RED BULL RING
10 - 12 APRIL 2025

GROUP GT3 CUP PRIVATE PRACTICE 3

RANKING BY CLASS

# DRIVER TEAM Car GAP1st GAPPrev ~ BESTTIME  Onlap IdealLap
Class: 1
799 B YIPDylan Proton Huber Competition @ 9926T3Cup 01:44.319 75 01:44.144
2 21 3 ISCHER Ethan Sportec Racing & 9926T3Cup 00.782 00782 01:45.101 7  01:45.020
32 16 == FELBERMAYR Horst Felix The Driving Experiences & 9926T3Cup 01.678 00.896 01:45.997 5 071:44.470
4 23 WINKLER Thomas Fach Auto Tech & 9926T3Cup 02.450 00.772 01:46.769 01:46.769
5 88 BURKARD Gregor Sportec Racing @ 9926T3Cup 02.727 00277 01:47.046 8 01:46.479
6 54 [3J SIFFERT Jérémy Fach Auto Tech & 9926T3Cup 03.115 00.388 01:47.434 10 01:46.778
7 7 ™ LANGER Christof Fach Auto Tech & 9926T3Cup 03.416 00.301 01:47.735 9 0147271
s 85 GAILLARD Karen* Proton Huber Competition & 9926T3Cup 03.617 00.201 01:47.936 12 01:47.311
9 15 [ ) QUINTIERI Ermanno Omnia Racing & 992GT3Cup 04.228 00611 01:48.547 10 07:48.547
70 12 [ ) BERETTA Matteo DCV By Ombra Racing & 9926T3Cup 04.661 00.433 01:48.980 4 07:48.980
77 5 [E3 HEGGLIN Peter Fach Auto Tech @ 9926T3Cup 05115 00.454  01:49.434 5 07:48.883
12 20 PIDOUX Sébastien Sportec Racing & 9926T30up 07.260 02145 01:51.579 3 071:51.406
72 8 [E3J SCHMID Daniel ANT Performance & 9926T3Cup 08.175 00.915 01:52.494 7  01:52.066
749 [Ed INDERBITZIN Ernst Albert Fach Auto Tech & 9926T3Cup 10.136 01.961 01:54.455 6 01:54.440
75 17 || ) BERTONELLI Diego The Driving Experiences & 9926T3Cup 10.319 00.183 (01:54.638 2 07:49.896
16 29 MARTI Andreas ANT Performance @ 9926T3Cup 10448 00129 01:54.767 3 01:52.284
7714 [E3J VON BALLMOOS Daniéle Porsche BSL Racing Team & 9926T3Cup 19.001 08.553 02:03.320 10 02:01.432
76 95 [| ] CARAMUSCIA Christian Omnia Racing & 9926T3Cup 30.646 11.645 02:14.965 3 02:13.707
79 45 [ ) SEGRE Matteo Franco DCV By Ombra Racing @ 9926T3Cup : = - 0
NO TIME
20 38 || ) BARBATI Giuseppe Prima Ghinzani Motorsport @ 9926T3Cup - - -
27 98 [3 GEIGER Richard ANT Performance @ 9926T3Cup - - -
Class: 2
7 39 ™ GUNTHER Joachim - & 997.26T3Cup 01:51.834 6 01:51.070
2 37 ™ STENGEL / HERBST - & 991.2GT3Cup 03.393 03.393 01:55.227 9  01:54.057
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PORSCHE PORSCHE
SPORTS CUP SPRINT CHALLENGE
SUISSE SUISSE

CIRCUIT RED BULL RING
10 - 12 APRIL 2025

GROUP GT3 CUP PRIVATE PRACTICE 4

RANKING BY CLASS

# DRIVER TEAM Car GAP1st GAPPrev  BESTTIME  Onlap Ideal Lap
Class: 1
7 16 = FELBERMAYR Horst Felix The Driving Experiences & 9926T3Cup 01:42.861 13 01:42.403
2 99 YIP Dylan Proton Huber Competition & 9926T3Cup 00.155 00.155 01:43.016 12 01:42.731
3 21 [E3 ISCHER Ethan Sportec Racing & 9926T3Cup 00.427 00.272 01:43.288 12 01:43.151
4 17 [ ) BERTONELLI Diego The Driving Experiences & 9926T3Cup 00.522 00.095 01:43.383 17 01:42.830
5 12 [ ) BERETTA Matteo DCV By Ombra Racing & 9926T3Cup 00.640 00.118  01:43.501 710 07:43.333
6 85 [J GAILLARD Karen* Proton Huber Competition & 9926T3Cup 01.319 00.679 01:44.180 9 01:43.741
7 45 [ ] SEGRE Matteo Franco DCV By Ombra Racing & 9926T3Cup 01.323 00.004 01:44.184 10 01:43.894
s 7 ™ LANGER Christof Fach Auto Tech & 9926T3Cup 01.434 00.111 01:44.295 11 01:44.295
9 88 BURKARD Gregor Sportec Racing & 992GT3Cup 02.104 00.670 01:44.965 10 01:44.457
70 54 [ SIFFERT Jérémy Fach Auto Tech & 9926T3Cup 02.519 00.415 01:45.380 12 07:44.932
77 23 [ WINKLER Thomas Fach Auto Tech @ 9926T3Cup 03.409 00.890 01:46.270 8 01:46.075
72 15 [ ] QUINTIERI Ermanno Omnia Racing @ 9926T3Cup 03726 00317 01:46.587 9 01:46.587
72 5 [E3J HEGGLIN Peter Fach Auto Tech & 9926T3Cup 03.894 00.168 01:46.755 9 071:.46.416
749 [Ed INDERBITZIN Ernst Albert Fach Auto Tech & 9926T3Cup 05.074 01.180 01:47.935 10 01:47.346
75 20 PIDOUX Sébastien Sportec Racing & 9926T3Cup 05.098 00.024 01:47.959 12 01:47.183
76 38 [| ] BARBATI Giuseppe Prima Ghinzani Motorsport & 9926T3Cup 06.327 01.229 01:49.188 8 01:49.033
7795 [ J CARAMUSCIA Christian Omnia Racing @ 9926T3Cup 08.870 02543 01:51.731 8 01:50.811
7¢ 14 [ VON BALLMOOS Daniéle Porsche BSL Racing Team & 9926T3Cup 10.049 01179 01:52.910 8 01:52.756
79 8 SCHMID Daniel ANT Performance & 992GT3Cup - - - 0
20 29 MARTI Andreas ANT Performance & 9926T3Cup - - - 0
27 98 [J GEIGER Richard ANT Performance @ 9926T3Cup 2 - - 0
Class: 2

7 39 ™ GUNTHER Joachim - & 997.26GT3Cup 01:50.118 6 07:49.888
2 37 ™ STENGEL / HERBST - & 991.26T3Cup  00.033 00.033 01:50.151 14 01:49.407
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